Trade and other payables 6,670,222 7,449,826 4,706,257 5,674,667
Borrowings 2,147,470 1,451,729 - -

Financial assets fair value through profit or loss

58   |   LATROBE HEALTH SERVICES ANNUAL REPORT 2023/24   |   59

a) Financial risk management

The entity's financial instruments consist of deposits with bank, short term and long term investments, accounts
receivables, accounts payable and bank borrowings.

The main risks the entity is exposed to through its financial instruments are market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk.

(i) Market risk
Interest rate risk

The entity’s exposure to interest rate risk is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on those financial assets. The
entity manages this risk by adopting a defensive investment strategy.

At the balance date, the entity had the following financial assets exposed to Australian interest rate risk:

If interest rates had differed for the entire reporting period by 100 basis points, with all other variables remaining
constant, the operating profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Consolidated Entity

2024 2023 2024 2023

Cash and cash equivalents 35,450,685 22,265,463 32,409,405 20,098,939
Fixed Interest Investments- Term Deposits with banks 29,001,262 27,865,663 29,001,262 27,865,663

64,451,947 50,131,126 61,410,667 47,964,602

2024 2023 2024 2023

Borrowings 2,147,470 1,451,729 - -
2,147,470 1,451,729 - -

Financial assets

Financial liabilities

Judgements of reasonably possible movements 2024 2023 2024 2023
$ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents, term deposits and fixed interest investments
+100 bps (2023: +100 bps) 644,519 501,311 614,107 479,646
-100 bps (2023: +100 bps) -644,519 -501,311 -614,107 -479,646

Parent EntityConsolidated Entiy

Parent Entity

20. Remuneration of key management personnel

Any person(s) having authority and responsibility for planning, directing, and controlling the activities of the entity,
directly or indirectly, including any Director (whether Executive or otherwise) of that entity is considered key
management personnel.

The totals of remuneration paid to key management personnel of the Consolidated Group during the year are as
follows:

21. Capital management

The capital structure of the Consolidated Group consists of cash reserves and investments representing policy holder